## BOX 333-TH NOFFICIAL

#### RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Suburban National Bank of Palatine 50 North Brockway Street

Palatine, IL 60067

91380161

1991 JUL 3D AN 11: 01

91380161

#### WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Suburban National Bank of Palatine 50 North Brockway Street Palatine, IL 50067

#### **SEND TAX NOTICES TO:**

Joseph R. Curtan and Joanne Curtan 1284 S. Smith Street Palatine, IL 60067

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S

### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTANE IS DATED JULY 8, 1991, BETWEEN Joseph R. Curtan and Joanne Curtan, his wife, as Joint Tenanta, (referred to below as "Grantor"), whose address is 1264 S. Smith Street, Palatine, IL 60067; and Suburban National Bank of Palatine (referred to below as "Lender"), whose address is 50 North Brockway Street, Palatine, IL 60067.

MORTGAGE. Grantor and Lender have enter to into a mortgage dated April 29, 1991 (the "Mortgage") recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois as follows:

Recorded May 13, 1991 in Cook County, Illinois as Document #91226759

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property (the "Real Property") located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

Lot 41 in Block D in Robertson and Patten's addition : Palatine, being a Subdivision of the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of Section 15, Township 42 North, Bange 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois and the South 6 feet of Lot 40 in Block D in Robertson and Priten's Addition to Palatine, being a Subdivision of the South 1/2 of the South 1/2 of the East 1/2 of the North East 1/4 of Section 15, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 434 N. Charlotte 5', e.t. Palatine, IL 60067. The Real Property tax identification number is 02-15-214-006 and 02-15-214-010.

MODIFICATION. Grantor and Lender hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

REVOLVING LINE OF CREDIT. This Mortgage secures a revolving line of credit as described above. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Mortgage the following terms and conditions shall apply to increvolving line of credit: (a) Lender will provide Grantor with a final payment notice at least ninety (90) days before the final payment is due. (b) The Note provides that loans may be made from time to time (but in no event later than twenty (20) years from the date of this mortgage) not to exceed the above slated maximum loan amount outstanding at any one time. (c) All loan amounts will have the same priority as the original loan. (d) This Mortgage and the Note provide for additional loans which may be made at the option of Lenter and secured by this Mortgage. It is agreed that in the event of such loans the amount therefore may be added to the Mortgage door and shall increase the unpaid balance of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note hereby secured by the amount of such logo, and shall be a part of said Indebtedness under all the terms of the Note. In no event, however, shall such additional loans expect an amount equal to four times the principal amount stated in the Note..

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged except for full force and effect. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Londer's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a perty is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

EACH GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, AND EACH GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS.

GRANTOR

Joseph R. Cortain

Joanne Cutan

07-08-1991 Loan No. 94-113219

# UNO FOOTF CONTINUED (Continued)

LENDER: Suburban National Bank/of Ralatine By:		
Authorized Officer		
INDIVIDIAL AC	KNOWLEDGMENT	
INDIVIDUAL NO	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
STATE OF Selences	VIVIAN C. DROLET	
) 88	Notary Public, State of Illinois	
COUNTY OF COAL )	My Commssion Expires 3/25/95	
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph R. Curtan and Joanne Curtan, to me known to be the individuals described in and who enscuted the Modification of Mortgage, and acknowledged that they signed the Modification as their free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
Given under my hand ar dic Micial seal this 8th d	ay of July , 197/,	
By Vinen & Drolet	Residing at Lake Zurich, 26	gr ann a - 1580 - 474, gerap annipulativa - 4
Notary Public in and for the State of Delever My commission expires 3-25-95		
LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
2.2.	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	
STATE OF Science	VIVIAN C. DROLET	
COUNTY OF COTA	Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/25/95	
On this 8th day of the first than the control of the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the said Lender, duly authorized by the Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrument and that the soal affixed is not corporate seal of said Lender.		
By Fire, C Dreek	My commission expires 3-25-95	a - N
Notary Public In and for the State of Selevine	My commission expires 3-25-95	
SER PRO (tm) Ver. 3.13a (c) 1991 CFI Bankers Service Group, Inc., All rights reserved. [IL-0201 F3.13 P3.13 C URTANUR.LN]		
	750	
	Cotto	